NFC17/NFD173-WAY COMPACT FLANGED BALL VALVE, MANUALLY OPERATED AND AUTOMATED
Type:
Er
ro
rs
 a
nd
 c

Strong Basis. Individual Solutions.
SYSTEM VALVES
Order information:
1: automation:
• no specification: steel hand lever
• D: pneumatic double acting
• S: pneumatic single acting
• E: electric actuated
2: type (indicate switch position!)
• L-bore: NFC17
• T-bore: NFD17
3: connection size:
• 52 62 (DIN, see table)
• 82-92 (ANSI, on request)
• attached is the flange pressure:
 PN10: 0
 PN16: 1
 PN25: 2
 PN40: 3
4: materials:
• 1. digit: body material
• 2. digit: sealing for spindle
• 3. digit: ball material
• 4. digit: seat sealing
5: actuator:
• no specification: manually operated
• automated: see column "actuator"
6: options (see "options")
[X]   NFx19   - [XX]   xTOG  - [X] - [XX]
   1           2         3         4     5        6
Please ask for field specifications that are not listed in this data sheet.
Before installation please consider the installation and maintenance manual, especially the safety indications!
Pressure temperature diagram
The pressure temperature diagram shows the max. permissable working pressure in relation of the media temperature.
For the actuated units the actuator limits the permissible pressure range to the operating pressure as indicated above, as
long as this is lower than the pressure range of the ball valve.
If your application has strong temperature variations, you may need additional options like a relief well, to meet the figures.
Please tell us your temperature variations with your order.
NFC17/NFD173-WAY COMPACT FLANGED BALL VALVE, MANUALLY OPERATED AND AUTOMATED
Type:
Er
ro
rs
 a
nd
 c
ha
ng
es
 e
xc
ep
te
d.
 R
ev
is
io
n:
 0
7/
20
20
-0
08
Strong Basis. Individual Solutions.
Strong Basis. Individual Solutions.
SYSTEM VALVES
double acting: DNFD17 single acting: SNFD17
match code actuator H